TRANS-C2/11/2024-TRANS G.O.(Rt)No.258/2024/TRANS





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Motor Vehicles Department - Satisfactory completion of probation of Sri. Sahadevan V.A, in the cadre of Regional Transport Officer - Declared - Orders issued

TRANSPORT (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.258/2024/TRANS Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-07-2024

Read 1. G.O.(Rt.) No.251/2020/Trans dated 03.08.2020.

2. Letter No.A1/372/2023-TC dated 06.12.2023 from the Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Transport Commissioner as per the letter read above, Government are pleased to declare that Sri. Sahadevan V.A. (PEN:429002) has satisfactorily completed the period of probation in the cadre of Regional Transport Officer with effect from the FN of 05.02.2021 under Rule 20(b) Part II, KS & SSRs.

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

To:

The Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. Sahadevan V.A, Regional Transport Officer. (Through the Transport Commissioner)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E / Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock File/Office Copy. (Trans-C2/11/2024-Trans)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer